

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 15040/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in RSA No.356/200
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PONNAMPURATH PADMINI AMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAN NAIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in O.S.No.770 of
1996 pending before the trial Court shall remain stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master