

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8217/2011

PONNAMPURATH PADMINI AMMA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAN NAIR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 111941/2024 (DEFECTIVE) - APPLICATION FOR BRINGING THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO. 1), IA NO. 111942/ 2024 (DEFECTIVE) - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE APPELLANT), IA NO.111943/2024 (DEFECTIVE) - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As as last chance, learned counsel appearing for the appellants is granted a period of two weeks to cure the defects in the defective applications.

List the matter on 01.05.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR