

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8217/2011

PONNAMPURATH PADMINI AMMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAN NAIR . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 111941 / 2024

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO. 1)

IA NO. 111942 / 2024

(APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

IA NO. 111943 / 2024

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

IA NO. 85189 / 2025

(APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 1)

IA NO. 85190 / 2025

(APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

IA NO. 85191 / 2025

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date : 01-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.

Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO. 111941 / 2024-APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO. 1

IA NO. 111942 / 2024-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA NO. 111943 / 2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION

IA NO. 85189 / 2025-APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON  
RECORD THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED  
RESPONDENT NO. 1

IA NO. 85190 / 2025-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE  
ABATEMENT

IA NO. 85191 / 2025- APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF  
DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)