

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8217/2011

PONNAMPURATH PADMINI AMMA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAN NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.111941/2024 - FOR BRINGING THE LRS OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO.1, IA NO.111942/2024 - FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, IA NO.111943/2024 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION, IA NO.85189/2025 - FOR BRINGING THE LRS OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.1, IA NO.85190/2025 - FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT AND IA NO.85191/2025 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A Hariprasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Ms. Swathi H Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.111941/2024, IA NO.111942/2024, IA NO.111943/2024, IA NO.85189/2025 & IA NO.85190/2025 & IA NO.85191/2025:

The applications are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

It is informed that insofar as respondent Nos.6 to 20 are concerned, learned counsel who was appearing for them has been designated as senior counsel and, therefore, notice issued is yet

to be served on them.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR