

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8217/2011

PONNAMPURATH PADMINI AMMA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAN NAIR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hariprasad A, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mrs. Swathi H Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mariyamma A. K., AOR
Mr. Manas P Hameed, Adv.
Mr. G Anto Robert, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar K P, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ojal, Adv.
Mr. Amal Dev D.S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list the matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR